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| N2 series — &V

Segment protection / packet broker / tap Segment protection / packet broker / tap

4 multi-purpose slots 8 multi-purpose slots

Individual in-line element upgrade Same architecture as 2845

Single platform for 1/10/40/100G

Non-blocking architecture
160Gbps slot capacity
1.2Tbs backplane capacity

Packetron processor for advanced in-line
tasks

Hot-swap power supplies and fan tray




| N2 series — &4

8x 100 / 1000BaseT
24x 1000BaseT

TAP / Bypass / NPB

8x 1G / 10G
4x 40G

1x 100G NBP

Bypass / NPB

AT

2x 1G / 10G

1x 40G

1x 40G / 100G

1x 100G + 10x10G

Bypass / TAP

AAAK|AAAR)
TUTY|FRTY

4x 100FX

4x 1G / 10G
1x 100G




| N2 series — Packetron version 10.8

Packetron
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| N2 series — Packetron 2019
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BypassP?2 segment protection

Table top
Dual bypass 1000BaseT

Rackmount

Up to 6 bypass segments
Copper and fiber (MM/SM)

4x 10G aggregation ports

Copper ports can be bypass, tap
or appliance ports

Up to 4 1G/10G bypass segments

segments configured at ordering

Available with active or passive
tap ports

Split ratio selected at ordering
Multimode 50/125 or 62.5/125
Single-mode

AC or DC

Modular, up to 4 segments
1G/10G / 40G /100G
Multimode 50/125 or 62.5/125

Single-mode

Optional HW based heartbeat
module

Field replaceable power supplies
and fan unit




| Fixed Brokers

xrirsrirmie kncinrireine i i

Up to 72 SFP/SFP+ ports

License based, 36 or 72 ports

Up to 48 SFP/SFP+ ports
6x 40/100G QSFP port

License based

8 to 16 ports
16 tO 24 pO rtS Inline Security Tools

24 or 48 ports @ IS

4OG ports Firewall \ \ O

Field replaceable power supplies
and fan unit

Field replaceable power supplies
and fan unit

2% -

Router Switch Data Center

4272 - 72x 1G / 10G 4248-6C — 48x 1/10/25G + 6x 40/100G




| Fixed Brokers

Up to 32 ports 40G or 100G Combined Network Packet Broker and integrate
Any port can be 40G or 100G S[PRES SEAMEE

License based
16 to 32 ports Copper or optical relay for failsafe

Up to 8 bypass segments

Field replaceable power supplies Bypass ports can be configured to active tap

and fan unit All incoming traffic supported for NPB

Active or passive taps
Multimode 50/125 or 62.5/125, Singlemode
Combined NPB and Bypass segments

4432 —32x 40G / 4248- 6XL 3808E
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Single mode / multimode

SR/ LR/LR4/SR4/SR10
SR4 and SR10 use MPO connector

Multiple split ratios
90/10
80/20
70/30
60/40
50/50

3225: up to 25 passive taps 1/10/40/100G

Internet

—
Security

Network

Operations

Monitoring

Performance

Data Center Network






